

GRBK Financial & Operating Metrics (2024)

Summary Consolidated Statement of Income Data for Quarter Ended	2024				
	FY2024	12/31/2024	9/30/2024	6/30/2024	3/31/2024
Total revenues	\$ 2,098,943	\$ 567,314	\$ 523,660	\$ 560,631	\$ 447,338
Home Closings Revenues	\$ 2,069,756	\$ 556,855	\$ 522,859	\$ 546,948	\$ 443,094
Net income attributable to Common Shareholders ⁽¹⁾	\$ 378,707	\$ 103,094	\$ 88,392	\$ 104,639	\$ 82,582
Basic EPS	\$ 8.51	\$ 2.32	\$ 1.99	\$ 2.34	\$ 1.84
Basic Weighted-Average Number of Shares Outstanding	44,508	44,498	44,457	44,760	44,942
Diluted EPS	\$ 8.45	\$ 2.31	\$ 1.98	\$ 2.32	\$ 1.82
Diluted Weighted-Average Number of Shares Outstanding	44,839	44,578	44,530	45,154	45,430

(1) Net of preferred dividends

Summary Consolidated Balance Sheet Data as of	12/31/2024	12/31/2024	9/30/2024	6/30/2024	3/31/2024
Inventory	\$ 1,937,732	\$ 1,937,732	\$ 1,918,046	\$ 1,792,056	\$ 1,655,494
Total assets	\$ 2,249,994	\$ 2,249,994	\$ 2,172,070	\$ 2,064,402	\$ 1,976,574
Borrowings on lines of credit, net	\$ 22,645	\$ 22,645	\$ (1,718)	\$ (1,921)	\$ (2,260)
Senior unsecured notes, net	\$ 299,090	\$ 299,090	\$ 298,994	\$ 311,398	\$ 311,303
Notes payable	\$ 14,871	\$ 14,871	\$ -	\$ 95	\$ 113
Term loan facility	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Total debt	\$ 336,606	\$ 336,606	\$ 297,276	\$ 309,572	\$ 309,156
Total liabilities	\$ 551,831	\$ 551,831	\$ 584,187	\$ 561,766	\$ 538,697
Preferred Equity	\$ 47,603	\$ 47,603	\$ 47,603	\$ 47,603	\$ 47,603
Common Equity / Book Value	\$ 1,577,812	\$ 1,577,812	\$ 1,473,134	\$ 1,391,632	\$ 1,335,724
Total Green Brick Partners, Inc. stockholders' equity	\$ 1,625,415	\$ 1,625,415	\$ 1,520,737	\$ 1,439,235	\$ 1,383,327
Noncontrolling interests	\$ 28,039	\$ 28,039	\$ 24,305	\$ 24,518	\$ 16,364
Total equity	\$ 1,653,454	\$ 1,653,454	\$ 1,545,042	\$ 1,463,753	\$ 1,399,691
Number of shares outstanding	44,498	44,498	44,498	44,594	45,025
Total Invested Capital	\$ 1,962,021	\$ 1,962,021	\$ 1,818,013	\$ 1,748,807	\$ 1,692,483
Debt to total capital	17.2%	17.2%	16.4%	17.7%	18.3%
Net Book value per common share ⁽²⁾	\$ 35.46	\$ 35.46	\$ 33.11	\$ 31.21	\$ 29.67
Stock Price YE	\$ 56.49				

(2) Calculated by dividing book value (total GRBK stockholder's equity - preferred equity) by ending shares outstanding

Home Data for Quarter Ended	FY2024	12/31/2024	9/30/2024	6/30/2024	3/31/2024
New homes delivered	3,783	1,019	956	987	821
Net new home orders	3,681	878	877	855	1,071
Cancellation Rate	7.3%	7.8%	8.5%	9.2%	4.1%
Average Selling Communities	101	106	105	101	94
Quarterly Absorption Rate	9.1	8.3	8.4	8.5	11.4
ASP on closings	\$ 547.1	\$ 546.5	\$ 546.9	\$ 554.2	\$ 539.7
Homebuilding Gross Margin % (as reported)	33.8%	34.3%	32.7%	34.5%	33.4%
SG&A as % of residential revenue (as reported)	10.9%	10.9%	11.0%	10.5%	11.4%

Home Data as of	12/31/2024	12/31/2024	9/30/2024	6/30/2024	3/31/2024
Backlog, units	668	668	809	889	1,020
Backlog, \$ in millions	\$ 495.9	\$ 495.9	\$ 581.8	\$ 650.3	\$ 725.5
Backlog, ASP	\$ 742.3	\$ 742.3	\$ 719.2	\$ 731.6	\$ 711.3
Units Under Construction	2,341	2,341	2,330	2,229	2,233
WIP Construction, \$ in thousands	\$ 678,198	\$ 678,198	\$ 689,488	\$ 646,153	\$ 624,461
Active communities as of	106	106	106	105	98
Lots Owned	32,716	32,716	31,425	28,519	26,604
Lots Controlled	5,115	5,115	5,627	4,794	4,182
Lots Owned and Controlled	37,831	37,831	37,052	33,313	30,786
Total GRBK starts	4,067	1,030	1,057	983	997

